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Draft List of Participants 
 

State / Organisation Name / Title / Institution Email Address 

Argentina Silvia Laura Zerillo 

Diplomatica 

Ministerio de Relaciones Exteriores 

zsl@mrecic.gov.ar 

Bolivia Fuad Ramos Espinoza 

 

 

 

Canada Bruno Nordeste 

Program Coordinator 

Mine Action Group, Department of Foreign Affairs and International Trade 

bruno.nordeste@international.gc.ca 

Chile Juan Illanes 

Asesor del Ministro de Defensa de Chile 

Comisión de Desminado, Ministerio de Defensa 

aromero@emdn.cl 

 Roberto Ubilla 

Jefe Departamento Desarme de la Dirección de Política Especial del Ministerio de 

Relaciones Exteriores  

rubilla@minrel.gov.cl 

 Romero Alvaro 

Secretario Ejecutivo de la Comisión Nacional de Desminado 

Nacional de Desminado, Ministerio de Defensa 

aromero@emdn.cl 

Colombia Andrés Dávila Ladron de Guevara 

Director 

Presidential Programme on Mine Action 

andresdavila@presidencia.gov.co 
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 Antonio Gonzalez Castaño 

Ambassador 

External Relations 

emanagua@concilleria.gov.co 

 Clara Ines Vargas 

Director 

Political Multilateral Affairs and Secretary General of the Review Conference 

clara.vargas@cancilleria.gov.co 

 Edgar Alfredo Llorente 

Second Secretary 

External Relations 

edgarllorente@hotmail.com 

 Hilda Fierro Valencia 

Adviser on Victim Assistance 

Presidential Programme on Mine Action 

hildafierro@presidencia.gov.co 

 Juliana Chavez Echeverri 

Adviser on Integral Action 

Presidential Programme on Mine Action 

julianachavez@presidencia.gov.co 

 Nohra Quintero 

Coordinadora del Area de Desarme 

República de Colombia, Ministerio de Relaciones Exteriores 

nohra.quintero@cacnilleria.gov.co 

 Novis Jiménez Mora 

General Director 

REI Fundación 

novisj@gmail.com 

 Pablo Parra Gallego 

Coordinator Humanitarian Demining 

Presidential Programme on Mine Action 

pabloparra@presidencia.gov.co 

Dominican Republic Faustino Almonte Rodríguez 

Coronel 

Fuerzas Armadas / SEREX, Secretaria De Estado de las FFAA 

faroal19@yahoo.com 

Ecuador Carlos Navarrete 

Capitan 

Comado General de Desminado 

dgsobnac@mmrree.gov.ec 

 Wilson Navas 

Colonel 

Ministry of Defence 

dgsobnac@mmrree.gov.ec 

El Salvador Jose Martinez 

Medico 

Salud, Instituto ISRI 

gsalu@isri.gob.sv 
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 Lourdes Barrera de Morales 

Psicologa 

CONAIPD 

dirlourdes@yahoo.com 

 Nora Centeno de Bell 

Abogada 

Fondo de Protección De Lisiados y Discap 

fondolisiados@telesal.net 

Honduras Fidel Antonio Chavez Montes 

Licenciado Admon Militar 

Ministerio de la Defensa  

 

Jamaica Pamela Ingleton 

Foreign Service Officer 

International Organisations Department, Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Foreign Trade 

modmfaja@cwjamaica.com 

Japan Kaori Sato 

Third Secretary 

Embassy of Japan in Nicaragua 

kaorisato-2@mofa.go.jp 

Mexico Sandra Garcia Loredo 

Licenciada, Secretaría de Relaciones Exteriores 

Dir. Gen., Dirección de Armas Químicas, Biológicas y Convencionales 

sgarcial@sre.gob.mx 

Nicaragua Carlos Vicente Ibarra 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

 

 Juan Umaña 

Executive Secretary 

National Demining Commission 

 

 Marisol Cruz Chirino 

Director General 

Multilateral Affairs in the Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

 

 Norman Somarriba 

First Secretary 

Permanent Mission of Nicaragua to the United Nations in Geneva 

norman.somarriba@ties.itu.int 

 Ramon Calderon Vindel 

National Army 

 

 Ruth Tapia Roa 

President of the National Demining Commission and Secretary General of the Ministry of 

Defence 
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 Nora Arguello Chamorro 

Vice Minister of Health 

Government of Nicaragua 

 

 Carlos Jarquin 

Director General of Special Services 

Ministry of Health 

cjarquin@minsa.gob.ni 

 Spiro Bassi Aguilar 

Chief of Engineering Corps 

National Army 

 

Norway Susan Eckey 

President-Designate of the Second Review Conference 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

susan.eckey@mfa.no 

Panama Janio Iván Tuñon Veilles 

Abogado 

Funcionario del Ministerio de Relaciones Exteriores 

janiotunon@gmail.com 

Peru Carla Verenisse Hurtado Casaverde 

Asistente Presidente de CONADIS 

 

 Guillermo Cesar Vega Espejo 

Abogado Presidente del CONADIS, Ministerio de la Mujer y Desarrollo Social, Consejo 

Nacional para la integracion de la Persona con Discapacidad 

gvega@conadisperu.gob.pe 

 Juan Guillen Cabrejos 

Director General Instituto Nacional de Rehabilitacion 

Instituto Nacional de Rehabilitacion 

rehabilitacionguillen@hotmail.com 

 Mario Espinoza Llanos 

Sub Director de Politica Internacional 

Ministerio de Defensa Dirección General de Relaciones Internacionales 

mespinoza18@gmail.com 

 Wilyam Lúcar Aliaga 

Coordinador General de Contraminas 

Ministerio de Relaciones Exteriores  

wlucar@rree.gob.pe 

Spain Angel Alvarez Jiminez 

Agregado de Defensa de la Embajada de España en Managua, Nicaragua 

Ministerio de Defensa 

agredman@cablenet.vom.ni 

 Miguel Garcia-Herraiz Roobaert 

Primer Secretario y Encargado de Asuntos Consulares 

Embajada de España en Managua 

 

emb.managua@maec.es 
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 Guillermo Folgar Lens 

Jefe del Organo de Apoyo a la Agregaduria de Defensa de la Embajada de España en 

Managua, Ministerio de Defensa 

agredman@cablenet.com.ni 

Suriname Merrelynn Hasselbaink 

Bureau of International Affairs 

Suriname 

mshasselbaink@gmail.com 

Switzerland Jürg Streuli 

President of the 9MSP 

Switzerland 

juerg.streuli@eda.admin.ch 

 Milagros Barahona 

Swiss Cooperation and Development Agency 

Switzerland 

 

Trinidad and Tobago Olatungi Fisher 

Lieutenant 

Ministry of National Security 

olatunjirudder@hotmail.com 

United States of America José M Matos 

Gerente del Programa de Desminado Humanitario 

Comando Sur de los Estados de America 

matosp2219@yahoo.com 

Venezuela Alcibiades Paz 

Coordinador General de Los Cursos y Trabajos de Desminado 

República Bolivariana de Venezuela Ministerio del Poder Popular para la Defensa 

ajp204@hotmail.com 

AP Mine Ban Convention 

Implementation Support 

Unit 

Kerry Brinkert 

Director 

AP Mine Ban Convention Implementation Support Unit  

k.brinkert@gichd.org 

 Juan Carlos Ruan 

Mine Action Implementation Specialist 

AP Mine Ban Convention Implementation Support Unit 

j.ruan@gichd.org 

 Monika Froehler 

EU Joint Action Coordinator 

AP Mine Ban Convention Implementation Support Unit 

m.froehler@gichd.org 

 Sheree Bailey 

Victim Assistance Specialist 

AP Mine Ban Convention Implementation Support Unit  

s.bailey@gichd.org 

 Paramdeep Mtharu 

Implementation Support Officer 

AP Mine Ban Convention Implementation Support Unit 

p.mtharu@gichd.org 



 6

State / Organisation Name / Title / Institution Email Address 

Cluster Munition Coalition Serena Olgiati 

Cluster Munitions Coalition 

 

serena@stopclustermunitions.org 

EU Council Secretariat Tomas Reyes Ortega 

Office of the High Representative’s Personal Representative on non-proliferation Council of 

the European Union  

tomas.reyes-ortega@consilium.europa.eu 

European Commission Laura Liguori 

European Commission DG External Relations 

DG Relex, A4 Security Policy, European Commission 

laura.liguori@ec.europa.eu 

 Marc Litvine 

Acting Head of Delegation of the EC in Central America 

European Commission 

 

Geneva Call Elisabeth Decrey Warner 

President 

Geneva Call 

edecrey@genevacall.org 

 Mehmet Balci 

Program Director 

Geneva Call 

mbalci@genevacall.org 

Golden West Walter Berk 

Regional Manager - Latin America 

Golden West Humanitarian Foundation 

GoldenWestHF@aol.com 

ICBL Brenda Tapia 

Asesora Técnica Salud y Rehabilitación 

Handicap International Nicaragua 

hinic_ctsalud@cablenet.com.ni 

 Camilo Serna Villegas 

Campaña Colombiana contra minas 

camilo@colombiasinminas.org 

 Carlos Estrada 

President 

Asociación Víctimas Campos Minados 

aviscam2004@yahoo.com 

 Cristian Ricardo Wittman 

Campaña Brasileña contra minas y municiones en racimo 

cristian@icbl.org 

 Gisela Lujan Andrade 

Researcher 

Landmine Monitor 

giselalujan@andrade@yahoo.es 

 Gustavo Guidobono 

Director 

direccion@aludec.org.uy 
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Asociacion de Lucha para el Desarme Civil 

 

 Gustavo Oliveira Vieira 

Campaña Brasileña contra minas y municiones en racimo 

gvieira7@terra.com.br-brasil     

brasil@icbl.org 

 Jesus Martinez 

Executive Director 

Fundación Red de Sobrevivientes 

lsn_jesus@telesal.net 

 Johana Alexandra Huerta Reyes 

Psychologist 

Handicap International Colombia 

hicol.minas@une.net.co 

 Maria de Lourdes Leon Russo 

Coordinador de Campañas 

Amnesty International Venezeula 

maya@ve.amnesty.org 

 Maria Eugenia Villarreal 

Director 

ECPAT - Guatemala 

vilareal.maria@gmail.com 

 Maria Pia Devoto 

Director 

APP - Asociacion para politicas publicas 

piadvoto@app.org.ar 

 Mary Wareham 

Senior Adviser 

Human Rights Watch 

wareham@hrw.org 

 Megan Burke 

Researcher / Editor 

Landmine Monitor 

m.burke@icbl.org 

 Michael Kendellen 

Mine Action Researcher and Editor 

Landmine Monitor 

mike@icbl.org 

 Pamela de los Angeles Velasquez Guzman 

Coordinadora Campaña Contra minas y municiones en racimo 

Instituto de Ecologia Politica 

pamela@icbl.org 

 Sylvie Brigot 

Executive Director 

ICBL 

brigot@icbl.org 

 Thierry Girard 

Interim Program Director 

hinic_ctsalud@cablenet.com.ni 
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Handicap International Nicaragua 

 

 Wanda Berenice Muñoz Jaime 

Victim Assistance Officer 

Handicap International 

wmunoz@handicap-international.org 

 Tomas Hernàndez 

ICBL  

Nicaragua 

 

 Edwin Uriel Gonzalez  

Asociación Nicaragüense de no videntes 

Nicaragua 

 

 Marlon Orozco 

Centro nacioncal de ortesisi y protesis 

Nicaragua 

 

 Vladimir Palacios  

Vice-President 

Asociación de no videntes de Nicaragua 

 

 Adiela Del Socorro Rim´rez Toro 

Campaña Colombiana contra minas 

Colombia 

camilo@colombiasinminas.org 

 

 Eduardo Cruz  

Asociacion de Discapacitados Norte del Q 

Colombia 

 

 Yassir Chavarria Gutierrez 

ICBL 

yaschav@hotmail.com 

ICRC Anton Camen 

Asesor Juridico 

Servicio De Asesoramiento, Comite Internacional de La Cruz Roja (CICR) 

mexico.mex@icrc.org 

 Peter Poetsma, 

Head of ICRC Special Fund for the Disabled  

Regional Office for Latin America 

 

Inter-American Defense 

Board 

Juan D. Barragan Arango 

Coronel 

JID Junta Interamericana de Defensa, Desminado 

barraganjd@hotmail.com 

OAS  

 

Carl Case 

Director 

ccase@oas.org 
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Office of Humanitarian Mine Action, OAS / OEA 

 Carlos Calderon 

Adviser 

Office of Humanitarian Mine Action, OAS/OEA 

cacalderon@oas.org 

 Carlos Orozco 

AICMA 

OAS 

oea_dmdo@ibw.com.ni 

 Cecilia Bustamante 

Resp. Asistencia A Sobrevivientes De Minas 

PADCA, OAS  

cecibel_0678@yahoo.es 

 Christopher Hernàndez-Roy 

Director 

Departamento de Seguridad Publica de la OEA  

 

 Edwin Gonzalez 

Sobreviviente De Minas 

PADCA, OAS  

 

 Francisco Nascimento 

Coronel Del Ejercito De Brazil - Jefe De La Marminca 

OAS / OEA 

marmimca@ibw.com.ni 

 Guillermo Leal 

Ingeniero 

OHMA, OAS /OEA 

gleal@aicma-ec.org 

 Sergio Ugarte Arguello 

Coordinador AICMA / OEA - Ecudor / Perú 

Office of Humanitarian Mine Action, OAS / OEA 

sugartea@aicma-ec.org 

PAHO Armando Vasquez 

Asesor Regional de Rehabilitacion 

Organizacion Pan Americana de la Salud, THR/MH-RHB 

vasqueza@chi.ops-oms.org 

Polus Center Joseph DeFazio 

Lawyer 

Polus Center 

joedefazio@comcast.net 

UNDP Maria Vardis 

Adviser 

Mine Action and Small Arms, UNDP 

maria.vardis@undp.org 

UNICEF Eduardo Gallardo 

Especialista de Protección 

egallardo@unicef.org 
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UNICEF Colombia 

UNMAS Gustavo Laurie 

Acting Chief of Policy 

Information and Resource Mobilization Section, UN Mine Action Service 

glaurie@unog.ch 

UNODA Peter Kolarov 

Political Affairs Officer 

United Nations Office for Disarmament Affairs 

pkolarov@unog.ch 

 


